CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
94th Revised Page 1
Cancels 93rd Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 through 17-163 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1 contain all changes from the original Tariff
that are in effect on the date hereof.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS

PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED

Title Page 1 Original 22 5th 2-19 Original
Title Page 2 5th 23 4th 2-19.1 1st
1 94th * 24 Original 2-19.11 Original
1.001 17th 25 1st 2-19.2 1st
1.0001 12th 26 3rd 2-19.3 Original
1.01 16th 27 3rd 2-19.4 1st
1.1 18th 28 1st 2-19.5 Original
1.2 6th 29 1st 2-20 Original
1.3 41st * 30 2nd 2-21 1st
1.4 Original 31 1st 2-22 1st
1.5 8th 32 1st 2-23 Original
1.6 Original 33 1st 2-24 1st
2 Original 34 1st 2-25 1st
3 1st 1-1 2nd 2-26 1st
4 2nd 2-1 1st 2-27 2nd
5 1st 2-2 Original 2-28 3rd
6 2nd 2-3 Original 2-29 3rd
7 1st 2-4 Original 2-30 3rd
8 Original 2-5 1st 2-30.1 2nd
9 1st 2-6 1st 2-31 1st
10 Original 2-7 Original 2-32 3rd
11 3rd 2-8 Original 2-32.1 Original
12 Original 2-9 Original 2-33 3rd
13 Original 2-10 Original 2-34 1st
14 Original 2-11 Original 2-35 1st
15 3rd 2-12 1st 2-36 1st
16 1st 2-13 Original 2-37 1st
17 5th 2-14 Original 2-38 1st
18 Original 2-15 Original 2-39 3rd
19 Original 2-16 Original 2-40 2nd
20 1st 2-17 1st 2-41 2nd
21 2nd 2-18 Original 2-42 2nd

*

Revised Page

Issued Under Transmittal No. 128
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2023
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
41st Revised Page 1.3
Cancels 40th Revised Page 1.3

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECKSHEET

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS

PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED

16-51 2nd 17-28 2nd 17-70 4th
16-52 2nd 17-29 4th 17-70.1 3rd
16-53 2nd 17-30 4th 17-71 4th
16-54 2nd 17-31 4th 17-71.1 3rd
16-55 2nd 17-32 7th 17-72 4th
16-56 2nd 17-33 5th 17-72.1 3rd
16-57 2nd 17-34 6th 17-73 4th
16-58 2nd 17-35 6th 17-73.1 3rd
16-59 2nd 17-36 6th 17-73.2 3rd
16-60 2nd 17-37 6th 17-73.3 3rd
16-61 2nd 17-38 6th 17-73.4 3rd
17-1 33rd * 17-39 6th 17-74 4th
17-1.1 13th 17-40 7th 17-74.1 3rd
17-1.1.1.0 7th 17-41 6th 17-74.2 3rd
17-1.1.1 5th 17-42 7th 17-74.3 3rd
17-1.2 9th 17-43 7th 17-74.4 3rd
17-2 34th 17-44 7th 17-75 4th
17-3 3rd 17-45 7th 17-75.1 3rd
17-4 6th 17-46 7th 17-75.2 3rd
17-5 6th 17-47 5th 17-76 3rd
17-6 6th 17-48 5th 17-77 3rd
17-7 5th 17-49 5th 17-78 4th
17-8 9th 17-50 5th 17-79 4th
17-9 2nd 17-51 6th 17-80 3rd
17-10 5th 17-52 4th 17-81 3rd
17-11 2nd 17-53 4th 17-82 4th
17-12 9th 17-54 4th 17-83 4th
17-13 9th 17-55 7th 17-83.1 5th
17-14 9th 17-56 5th 17-83.1.1 2nd
17-14.1 1st 17-57 5th 17-83.2 5th
17-15 3rd 17-58 7th 17-83.2.1 2nd
17-16 4th 17-59 5th 17-83.3 4th
17-17 5th 17-60 15th 17-83.3.1 2nd
17-18 8th * 17-61 1st 17-83.4 4th
17-19 5th 17-62 4th 17-83.4.1 2nd
17-20 11th * 17-63 5th 17-83.5 5th
17-21 13th * 17-64 4th 17-83.5.1 2nd
17-21.1 6th 17-65 4th 17-83.6 5th
17-22 1st 17-66 6th 17-83.6.1 2nd
17-23 Original 17-67 5th 17-83.7 4th
17-24 1st 17-68 4th 17-83.7.1 2nd
17-25 4th 17-69 4th 17-83.8 4th
17-26 4th 17-69.1 3rd

17-27 4th
* Revised Page
Issued Under Transmittal No. 128
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2023
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
33rd Revised Page 17-1

Cancels 32nd Revised Page 17-1
ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies

17.1 Common Line Access Service, Access Recovery Charge, Federal Universal Service
Charge, ISDN Line Ports and DS1 Line Port

17.1.1 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charges are set forth in

Section 3.9 preceding.
Percentage
FUSC Surcharge Factor 29.2% (1)

17.1.2 End User Access Service - Subscriber Line Charge (SLC)

Residence Business
Non-Primary L
. - . . [1]
Primary ISDN BRI Single Line ISDN PRI
Centrex
$6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $9.20

1 For ISDN-PRI, multiply the SLC rate times five for each T-1 facility.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 128
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Public Policy & Compliance EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2023
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

Tandem Switched Transport (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
8th Revised Page 17-18
Cancels 7th Revised Page 17-18

(B) 800 Data Base Access Service Queries, Per Query

CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC.

CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC.

CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2023

Issued Under Transmittal No. 128
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Basic

$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)

Tariff
Section
Reference
6.10.3

Vertical Feature

$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000

EFFECTIVE DATE:

July 1, 2023



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6

11th Revised Page 17-20
Cancels 10th Revised Page 17-20

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont’d)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.3 End Office

(A)  Local Switching
Rate Per Access Minute

Originating Originating Terminating
Toll-Free Non-Toll Free
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $0.0000000 (R) $0.003831 $0.000000
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.0000000 (R) $0.000157 $0.000000
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $0.0000000 (R) $0.002119 $0.000000
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST $0.0000000 (R) $0.012657 $0.000000

Issued Under Transmittal No. 128
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2023
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6

13th Revised Page 17-21
Cancels 12th Revised Page 17-21

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyLink Operating Companies (Cont'd)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.3  End Office (Cont'd)

(B) Information Surcharge Rate Per 100 Access Minutes
Originating Originating Terminating
Toll-Free Non-Toll Free

(C) Trunk Ports

(1) Shared Trunk Port Rate Per Access Minute
Originating Originating Terminating
Toll-Free Non-Toll Free
CENTURYTEL OF COLORADO, INC. $0.000000 (R) $0.001398 $0.000000
CENTURYTEL OF IDAHO, INC. $0.000000 (R) $0.000054 $0.000000
CENTURYTEL OF SOUTHWEST, INC.-NM $0.000000 (R) $0.001389 $0.000000
CENTURYTEL OF UPPER MIDWEST N/A N/A N/A

Issued Under Transmittal No. 128
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2023 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2023
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



